By: Planning
Public Hearing:  08/10/21
Adopted:  08/10/21

WASILLA PLANNING COMMISSION
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 21-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVING
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 21-04 TO BUILD A 5,000 SQUARE FOOT
COMMERCIAL BUILDING WITH OUTDOOR DINING, LOCATED ON UNIT 3, STEAM
COMMONS CONDOMINIUM PLAT.

WHEREAS, Greg Persinger, PWH Ridge Retail LLC, submitted a conditional use
permit application (CU #21-04) on July 8, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the application included the required site plan and narrative that
addresses the general approval criteria in §16.16.050 of the Wasilla Municipal Code;
and

WHEREAS, notice of the application was mailed to all property owners within a
1,200 feet radius, the appropriate review agencies, the Wasilla Planning Commission,
and the Wasilla City Council as required by §16.16.040(A)(2) of the Wasilla Municipal
Code; and

WHEREAS, a notice of the Planning Commission public hearing was published
in the Frontiersman on August 1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission held a public hearing on this request on
August 10, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Wasilla Planning Commission deliberated on this request
considering the information submitted by the applicant, the evaluation and

recommendation by staff contained in the staff report, public testimony — both written
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and verbal, the applicable provisions of the Wasilla Municipal Code and Comprehensive

Plan, and other pertinent information brought before them; and

WHEREAS, the Wasilla Planning Commission adopted Findings of Fact,

attached as Exhibit A, summarizing basic facts and reasoning of the Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Wasilla Planning Commission

hereby approves this application with the Findings of Fact, attached as Exhibit A and

incorporated herein, with the following conditions:

1.

Development must be consistent with the site plan and elevation
drawings/renderings attached to this resolution as Exhibit B, as updated to
address the conditions of approval below. Any other revisions to the
approved plans must be submitted to the City Planner for review and
approval. Substantial modifications require submittal of an amended
conditional use permit application for Planning Commission review and
approval, including applicable fees. Substantial improvements may trigger
additional improvements to address traffic impacts from such uses.
Provide survey for Unit 3, Steam Common Condominium showing corners
set/located dated within last six months (WMC 16.08.015(C)(3)).

Submit updated site plan prior to vertical construction that provides: (a)
on-site drainage and retention/detention areas required in WMC
16.05.015(C)13); (b) snow storage calculations in WMC
16.24.040(D)(9)(b); (c) parking calculations based on WMC 16.24.040(E);
and (d) overall plan of the entire lot that identifies Unit 3 along with the

required extension and construction of the private easement to the
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western lot line and the dedication of a 60' wide public ROW and
construction of a public road connecting the private easement to the
Palmer-Wasilla Highway Extension. Road must be to City standards.

4, Prior to commencement of the use, site improvements must be in place as
required in the approved Steam Commons Phase | Traffic Impact Analysis
dated July 7, 2021 and the Addendum dated July 16, 2021.

5. Submit required clearing/grading plan (WMC 16.08.015(C)(13)).

6. Submit updated landscape plans prior to vertical construction that meets
the following requirements in WMC 16.33: (a) label the dimension and
area of the landscaped areas; (b) provide plant diversity; (c) indicates
vegetative mulch in perimeter planting bed; and (d) provides hedge along
eastern perimeter of parking lot extending from southern boundary to first
landscape island to the north. Hedge must be a minimum of three feet tall
at time of planting.

s Landscaping and landscaping structural requirements must be installed
consistent with WMC 16.33.050(F).

8. Submit required landscape guaranty prior to vertical construction that
meets requirements in WMC 16.33.050(G).

9. The Matanuska-Susitna Borough Fire Chief's office must review this
proposal for compliance with all applicable fire codes, building codes and
emergency access as related to the public health, safety, and welfare prior

to construction.
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10.  The applicant must coordinate with the City Public Works Department to
obtain the permit approvals needed for any proposed water and/or sewer
connections.

11.  All signage must be reviewed and approved by the Planning Department
via the appropriate sign permit process prior to installation.

12.  An as-built survey must be submitted to the Planning Department after

completion of the building.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla Planning Commission on August 10, 2021.

N ¢

Tina Crawford! AICP, City Planner

APPROVED:

o B Ll

Eric Bushnell, Chair

VOTE: Passed Unanimously
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EXHIBIT A
Wasilla Planning Commission Resolution 21-06
FINDINGS OF FACT - Section 16.16.050, General Approval Criteria

An administrative approval, use permit, elevated administrative approval, elevated use
permit or conditional use may be granted if the following general approval criteria and
any applicable specific approval criteria of Section 16.16.060 are complied with. The
burden of proof is on the applicant to show that the proposed use meets these criteria
and applicable specific criteria for approval. An approval shall include a written finding
that the proposed use can occur consistent with the comprehensive plan, harmoniously
with other activities allowed in the district and will not disrupt the character of the
neighborhood. Such findings and conditions of approval shall be in writing and become
part of the record and the case file.

16.16.050(1)&(5) Neighbors/Neighborhoods. Due deference has been given to
the neighborhood plan or comments and recommendations
from a neighborhood with an approved neighborhood plan.

Finding: This criterion is not applicable since the subject property is not part
of an adopted neighborhood plan.

16.16.050(2) Plans. The proposal is substantially consistent with the city
comprehensive plan and other city adopted plans.

Finding: This criterion is met since the proposed use is substantially
consistent with the 2011 City of Wasilla Comprehensive Plan. The
property is zoned Commercial and has a Generally Business and
Commercial future land use.

16.16.050(3) Special Uses. The proposal is substantially consistent with the
specific approval criteria of Section 16.16.060.

Finding: The specific approval criteria under 16.16.060 are not applicable.

16.16.050(4) Reviewing Parties. Due deference has been given to the

comments and recommendations of reviewing parties.

Finding: This criterion is met. The City mailed 54 notices to neighboring
property owners within 1200’ and the 21 review agencies that are
typically provided with the opportunity to comment. Two comments
were received at the time of preparation of this staff report. One
from a resident expressing concerns with the traffic impact from this
development and one from the Matanuska-Susitna Borough with no
comments. Any comments received after the compilation of the
packet will be provided at the public hearing.
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16.16.050(6)

Finding:

16.16.050(7)

Finding:

16.16.050(8)

Finding:

16.24.050(9)

Finding:

Fire Safety and Emergency Access. The proposal shall not
pose a fire danger as determined by the State Fire Marshal or
the fire chief of the district in which the proposed use is
located. Adequate access for emergency and police vehicles
must be provided.

This criterion is met. The Borough Fire Marshal’s office will review
the proposed building for compliance with all applicable fire codes,
building codes and emergency access relating to public health,
safety, and welfare.

Traffic. The proposed use shall not overload the street system
with traffic or result in unsafe streets or dangers to
pedestrians...

This criterion is met with the condition requiring development
consistent with the approved Traffic Impact Analysis for Steam
Commons Phase | dated July 7, 2021 and approved Addendum
addressing this project. Submittal of an overall plan of the entire lot
is also required that identifies Unit 3 along with the required
extension and construction of the private easement to the western
lot line and the dedication of a 60" wide public ROW and
construction of a public road connecting the private easement to
the Palmer-Wasilla Highway Extension. Road must be constructed
to meet to City standards and must be completed prior to
occupancy. With the required improvements, the proposed use will
not overload the street system with traffic or result in unsafe streets
or dangers to pedestrians.

Dimensional Standards. The dimensional requirements of
Section 16.24.010 are met.

This criterion is met since the site plan and elevations submitted
with the conditional use permit application meet the dimensional
standards.

Parking. The parking, loading areas, and snow storage sites
for the proposed development shall be adequate, safe and
properly designed. The developer may be required to install
acceptable lighting at pedestrian or vehicular access points.

This criterion is met. The proposed site plan provides 43 parking
spaces (one is a handicap accessible space), which meets the
requirement for a restaurant use. Restaurants require one parking
space per 150 square feet of gross floor or one parking space per
three seats, whichever is greater. This will allow a maximum of 129
indoor/outdoor seats for this building.
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16.16.050(10)

Finding:

16.16.050(11)

Finding:

16.16.050(12)

Finding:

16.16.050(13)

Utilities. The proposed use shall be adequately served by
water, sewer, electricity, on-site water or sewer systems and
other utilities.

This criterion is met since water, sewer, and other utilities are
available in the area.

Drainage. The proposed use shall provide for the control of
runoff during and after construction. All roads and parking
areas shall be designed to alleviate runoff into public streets,
adjoining lots and protect rivers lakes and streams from
pollution. Uses may be required to provide for the
conservation of natural features such as drainage basins and
watersheds, and land stability.

This criterion is not met since the site plan did not provide adequate
on-site retention/detention. However, with the condition of approval
requiring submittal of a revised site plan providing this information,
this criterion is met.

Large Developments. Residential development of more than
four units or non-residential development of more than ten
thousand (10,000) square feet gross floor area may be required
to provide a site plan showing measures to be taken for the
preservation of open space, sensitive areas and other natural
features; provision of common signage; provision for
landscaping and provisions for safe and effective circulation
of vehicles, pedestrians and bicycles. Nonresidential large
developments must be located with frontage on one of the
following class of streets: interstate, minor arterial, major
collector or commercial.

This criterion is met. The plans submitted with the conditional use
permit application provide adequate open space, vehicle
circulation, and landscaping and the site has access onto S.
Roberts Street, which is designated as a Minor Collector and a new
road with access onto the Palmer-Wasilla Highway Extension
(Arterial) at the west boundary of the lot is required as part of the
project (see approved Addendum to Steam Commons Phase |
TIA). Signage will be reviewed separately for consistency with Title
16 and pedestrian circulation is addressed in Criterion 16.

Peak Use. The proposed use shall not result in significantly
different peak use characteristics than surrounding uses or
other uses allowed in the district.
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Finding:

16.16.050(14)

Finding:

16.16.050(15)

Finding:

This criterion is met since the proposed use is in an area
predominately developed with commercial uses.

Off-Site Impacts. The proposal shall not significantly impact
surrounding properties with excessive noise, fumes or odors,
glare, smoke, light, vibration, dust, litter, or interference in any
radio or television receivers off the premises, or cause
significant line voltage fluctuation off the premises. Radio
transmitters and any electronic communications equipment
regulated by the Federal Communications Commission is
specifically excluded from regulation by this section. Welding,
operation of electrical appliances or power tools, or similar
activities that cause off site impacts as described above are
specifically regulated by this subsection. Buffering may be
required to ameliorate impacts between residential and
nonresidential uses. The owner of the property upon which the
buffer is constructed is responsible for the maintenance of the
buffer in a condition that will meet the intent of these criteria.

This criterion is met since the proposed use will not significantly
impact surrounding properties with excessive noise, fumes or
odors, glare, smoke, light, vibration dust, litter or interfere with
electronic equipment. The site is surrounded by commercially
zoned property to the east, west, and north. The lot to the south is
zoned RR, Rural Residential but is the State DOT right-of-way.

Landscaping. The proposed use shall be designed in a
manner that minimizes the removal of trees and vegetative
cover, and shall conform to the standards in this title
concerning the provision and maintenance of landscaping,
and any landscaping plan that is required for the proposed use
under this title. The approval authority also may condition
approval on the provision of the following:

a. A fenced storage area for common use, adequate to
store boats, trailers, snowmobiles, recreational vehicles
and similar items.

b. Adequately sized, located and screened trash
receptacles and areas.

This criterion will be met with condition of approval to provide an
updated landscape plan that meets the requirements in WMC
16.33.
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16.76.050(16)

Finding:

16.16.050(17)

Finding:

16.16.050(18)

Finding:

16.16.050(19)

Finding:

16.16.050(20)

Walkways, Sidewalks and Bike Paths. Pedestrian walkways or
bicycle paths may be required where necessary to provide
reasonable circulation or access to schools, playgrounds,
shopping areas, transportation or other community facilities.
Improvements must be constructed to standards adopted by
the engineer.

This criterion is met. A multipurpose pathway is in place along the
Palmer-Wasilla Highway. A 5-foot-wide sidewalk along the west
side of S. Roberts Street connecting to the existing pathway on the
Palmer-Wasilla Highway will be constructed with the Three Bears
Market project, which includes a sidewalk connection from the
Market to the pathway.

Water, Sewage and Drainage Systems. If a proposed use is
within five hundred (500) feet of an existing, adequate public
water system, the developer may be required to construct a
distribution system and the connection to the public system...

This criterion is met. Water and sewer are available for the site and
the applicant will coordinate with the Public Works department to
obtain necessary City permits. A proposed condition of approval
requires submittal of an updated site plan that shows drainage
directed to on-site retention areas.

Historic Resources. The proposed use shall not adversely
impact any historic resource prior to the assessment of that
resource by the city.

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough Cultural Resources Office was
notified of this application but did not provide any comments or
objections.

Appearance. The proposed use may be required to blend in
with the general neighborhood appearance and architecture.
Building spacing, setbacks, lot coverage, and height must be
designed to provide adequate provisions for natural light & air.

This criterion is met. The proposed architectural design
incorporates architectural details, including fenestration, building
projections, and a variety of materials providing visual interest.

Open Space and Facilities. The applicant may be required to
dedicate land for open space drainage, utilities, access, parks
or playgrounds. Any dedication required by the city must be
based on a written finding that the area is necessary for public
use or safety and the dedication is in compliance with adopted
municipal plans and policy. The city finding shall conclude
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that a direct connection exists between the development and
the need for the provision of the dedication...

Finding: This criterion is met. No additional land is necessary for open
space and facilities.

16.16.050(21) Winter Hassles. The proposed use shall not significantly
increase the impact on the surrounding area from glaciation or
drifting snow.

Finding: This criterion is met since there are no foreseeable problems
anticipated from winter conditions.

City of Wasilla Resolution Serial No. 21-06
Page 10 of 18 Exhibit A



I
L e _
1
o _ I REVISENS
T | o T —
1
I
|
. SCREEN WALL DETAIL - BOLLARD DETAIL . SECTION A _
=g REE R L ¥
1
=
i o | Q
i m PR # i | i Mﬂmwz W
! , ]
m i ! s
" ool % _ wm
f : ! -
T & i _ <C
, SIDE_ELEVATION o 4 ) L
1g o _ " ﬁ —ﬂm
1
_ 'RECEIVED
e
~
. p | JUL 2.0 2021
i ./4. _ o Mgoano
. A ; : L T City of Wasilla
iy ¥ uslging = ottt
| i ’
U o it
el
SITE PLAN
 FRONT ELEVATION _ DUMPSTER PLAN (T, SITE PLAN A
T el SV P 7 [

Resolution Serial No. 21-06

City of Wasilla
Page 11 of 18

Exhibit B



b -

[ranrg . ASIX-31 01 Firnben,

Pt saved on AT Y 777 FAl wis pifer by TSRy LATa 00 /72021 228 P

Planting Schedule

Dociduous Trees - See Detall: . S @ i

Shrubs - See Det;

GL - Cooneatt Hadpe Cfonamsing 24" MM (Haa Nafn 7). Lti

. BTN THGw_oemvitims Comn Samm — Kia BT
1 A o PP Betulauouyrden  Pager Dreh HYHT o AL aaE:. BaR Bingha stam
3 £ PM O Prumvsraecdl  Amys chocechory MV HT o7 CAL (e fiets 1) 383 Srmamam
3 @ P7 Pryamimmoiodes Quakleg Asosn 10T 002 CAL [Sow Witk 1) BAB single stum
’ omw PTE Popukalromu  Columnar Cvecish 10T crZ OAL (Geelics 1) 83 Sgamen
i Asgen
“ats 1 Per Gy of Wimaitn 16 13020 D, a1 roen rust be o minkmam of 10°in helght or 2° o4 whichm
lergar 114 v of plaring Castates o oot B’ ize pav ANEL 7801 bosad e e bt hal  segtt
plarting ot ane. :
Tyoe B reod miv g
- Evargrasn itan Pariag - Sk -
T 10 diturbac ares s
Evergreen Trees - See Detail: Eaimuioi ;
Xy, Syreal " Laba_towncal Nams. Corrmon Yama___ Size. Fomaled Fom o wodk o
3 W”\ PP Picenpungens  Colorodo Sreen /1T or 2" CAL (Goe Ncla 1) AR 93 Robie ;|
Mman Opracs ;
ity 1 Par Cly cf Mavta 18 TADZ0 D, ) roas st be a miniman of 107 hlght or 2 ¢t whichmas LB
Slarger atthe b f paring, Cantsiner o P ANSH 2501 Bl
” ® ! :
b @ FG bl ovany Eary Foryihia 2N B ol 2} €O _m. ]
1 0 FE - Opgatliafdioosa Gold Crop Petonttle 24 WM 8oy Wste 71 O
Geld Dron
" @ B Phidderng Mock Crenge 4N s Mol 2 £
L
10 L4 0 Dprnea jancrica Oakdreessd Byiemn 4" WA e Hole 24 CO
Deldrmoured
" ] 80 Sobwiasomfoln'Son  Som Faka Spres 247 MM (Do Nt 71 ©C

K2 Pee iy o Wendfs (10109 1) 8 nhe b e P i i ghd of 24" a1
1101179 Bt GIAFNg L'arlimee oi1é po’ ANKI L5011 36800 67 11U 4170 (riboniues 8]

——71°TE

e (NPT
=T (e

-

RO

\V.i ook Mitch Lansycapa ko

oo MGG Lireetagn B

3 Parennil P ! ]
Perennials - See Detall: . :
E K Trmean HAma 7y Timienan NFAR 3
Dwerl Adtite " o6 18" OF Trinnglo (DPTE -
pneing oro

Hompeneatls Hapny Rvtrma Daylly " o 14 002 Tnangie

Hepoy Raturns g

IrA smvma Wic ¥y " oo 107 OC Triangin

) !!.N

Caomagioatie Fonthet Reed Grass " =4 10" OF Triangla

acuthom ‘Hor Foorstar epsaing

i ais rilscage Ecgieg

@I‘gﬁmﬁﬁ.
Qmsmqm_ Notes:
M piarts: hursery grown 1o ANE1 200.1 o nahve iranagles fo ANE 7601
... 9 Moty wisied 80l o, 15 ek $lorting doteils plas

vk fos i) Cooveirwe
S0t aeiiot ersrs To! e g Siiﬁ-au.}i::ii

- Vagetatis ulcrac
Lardseane Bod (o b

1M hE
e

- Vagetaiie Wricrod
Larditax Beo (Typ)

o

D Erash - ConctmramL

Saacaait

vv\ii.:a M Ty

Vogelasive Mdencs

RECEIVED

[TREE

—

1_2._:5@\03\.8
ity 3, Emm_:w

3 doply  dsatt entng o ardiesed i 3 estured area et indcate on phons.
4 tnetlf Meons Promcion Tance o o Dacicurssé Traes. R 13 Dot SA801
5 Landrape conbacty: Cooricte the 9 P Certractr, Land Pl
8 L stnb oo Ao LRE ih Hw

Local, St and Fecor mqunments for scrr o pollufion pravambicn pians @,Mw_mmmsm an
T bt v Shovd aul odge tobwoer mphot or osing

parded 2oe

T (] B T

orvus
Design

Lardscape Archiiectre
WV.ConUS-tesign com
Arciorge - 907 222 2140

FIREHOUSE SUBS
PERMIT DRAWINGS
WASILLA, AK

WASILLA RESTAURANT

e ]
¥ b e iy i ot e e T b
g rasuen mives 7 mwt ey st

DeiE 2007
OO MLVBER S 2101
DRANNSY  BUMH
CHECKENEY PR
LANDSCAPE PLAN
SHEET %

LRV P DFS 211 A3 15 B SR

Resolution Serial No. 21-06

City of Wasilla
Page 12 of 18

Exhibit B



g FSICIL1

g | i

F i [

Searsey | mie On K707 124 P

@

Code Analysis Plan

WA T 10 QR

| PRERRRYATION CF FXISTING VFOFTATION AL )
PEAIVETER LANDICAPING

" Master Code Table - Wasllla (WMC 16,33)
[

Tog0E
[N LT AREATO BE UNDAGAPEE __.wmﬁvlg

L T e T
g_ﬂiu_-ﬂg-b Riendt

Minimum Lot Area to be Landscaped (WMC 16.33.050.A)

VRN LOY A 10 D2 LANOIGAPED . el Tt Lot A bt
2| 13 Lt
[ Design
MOEASMEATO DL e Larxiscape
AL ANGAGAPE AREA FAGVIDEO far 180 i 5 Js-dosign.com
WM Aot - 0172 2450
v e o)
s - X700
S
e

Tinquied o by fle Peshmesa sl P L Perretar

Refuss Cominers pnd Aoy uasu- Ruquired. [Yingetar Encomiry poided, iho Areh

Sern v OV Bl Losdng Arems_10 1080 0. [k

Wil od Gy Cavlers 1D3SORED.F |Foqued Vol by iy e i Pk Lo P

(Mncalavacus .andteass.

GD Cr ey
Cobotse o 148 mirum Lot rvs

IJUGJQ

2R e 2 i be Langseaped.

RECEIVED

JuL 12 2024

Planning Office
City of Wasilla

Condominium Lot Note:

This int is part of a larger property. Tha
Intent is thal it mesls ar excaads iis on-ot
code requirements to provide or exceed its
shara of larger property code raquiremeants,

“30a WIAC 16.32.050 fe Coperl | arcarasng Ridirmmenss a7 Standah
“See WA 16.33.080.8 for #or Ferimatar Lancscaphg Hecl mments:

Parking Lot Interfor Landscaping Requirements
{WMC 16.33.60.7)

o
19.4)
0 =
TOTAL HUMBER OF PARKNG SPACES ® m
TOTAL # OF 2ARKING ROW TERVIATIHS w
a2 O
S <L Z %
0 - <
B L ES
w w 53
RecytedPerraish 14 10036 2 o e o
o
B () o M m =
| Tt W of Parking o Tewions 10 o B
E@E!ﬁ:fl iE.] I
oo e —— 2
[y W =
Peremae 18
P : _?..z_- _2__3 it
Troen Above Coda 0
ccor cenmASoN T — = Dy ———
Poternias Aove Coke %
“Son WIRE VE 31000 fr oo nehaonig Soirerin ol o
“De0 WA 16.33.960.4 for Parking Lot Intarier Landicaprg racuremants DATE €108
E:.s..iﬂg_ ol e fof parking 04 iaois. 10% of Fia 10:3l 9rod of ha parkdng OB NLWBER SIX2101
165 % DRAWNBY:  BLAH
;?F,smggr?{iiiui CHECKEDBY PO
CODE ANALYSIS

Exhibit B

Resolution Serial No. 21-06

City of Wasilla
Page 13 of 18



O ASHX 21 01 Frohocso Subs Wasilnd  CAD\Frebouse Subs  Corrug Sheots. dug st saved oa 7021 222 FM was pbotec by Bradivy Lita o1 672021 278 oW

RECEIVED

JuL 12 o

Soils Legend

7 \Nm\\\m_u?sx,.:{

1
2
fasieiaiiiriritisd)

Exenae canpaction)
PLS rfch (43 ks o surnend o bo
ol el wons.

o 7 anc exeenl pir pipming defntn Coordnale
ok sclio fo rnaom Tl gl Qe e mel, and 0oNSa dimago 1 ach avect

Preisct Sxerty - Comaoresioes e
Sogutel Bl

Privare Raed

e

W

o

Py

o Lorehaeape Eegna (o)

£ Landscape Boapaey

=

Landacspe Rourdsm
) Type A
B Tyren

Langempe Hovdos:
A Tyal

11 Type 0

Lardieane Boukdars
() Typm A
([@TyreB

Foemeaps Ergng (T2 )
Lardscane Bovideee

(9 Tyeme

(N TreeB

o Lardscam Edgm(ye )

TR ¢ BT QImM

@ Solls-Edging-Fence-Boulder Pla

Corvus
Design

Landscapz Architechurs
W, c0rvUS dosign.com

Anchorage - W17 252 WSY
2003 artaens 8 0

SN

S
A0 A,

WASILLA, AK

FIREHOUSE SUBS
PERMIT DRAWINGS

—
:
2
o
w
L
o
5
=
%]
<
=

s
40 o vampor Zom e vamn wer
T s o g e Y v

oATE 2310807
IC8 NUMBER: 8%.3101
ORAWMEY:  BUMIL
CHECKEORY P

SOILS PLAN
SHEET®

L102

4 1 F

CIOMAI DEBIGN ALL RIS RESEFVED

Resolution Serial No. 21-06

City of Wasilla
Page 14 of 18

Exhibit B



a5l saved 3a G20 £22 PM aas plctied by Badtey Lile o BTG 228 FM

Oreeng rSIN01

L LR L R — Wi 173 0mwam 132 budar height shal be
398 belom péngie e pound 58 MeasLed sbvolowos!
o afiacant graca 19 highpolt o batddsr
Horlgani i w/r\\
Wiriaiod Vil LEEY ELEVAT CN VIEW

Location mac croataton of pachd cks shal bs feld appoved by wnars mproneciotivg,

Hatos:
1
2 Boutors shoud ba ro higherthn 0" coove any adacart rade,
)
4

Sovdder siziog i
oiscemaat par plone.

ot o stanst aesc
o ot 4 e i)

T8

CrorTon

@ Landscape Boulders

jaewr graie

Sat bmght o farci (0 bo TA° minimum b s
P

At tmrinr

2@ g

fonen pos.

BE Rt~ vimopest

F

bator Ial' of mnare

be W VA I oAk fobt hend

i poat o with fypa Il-A
aetadal arvf arap 0 s

Tarro tyoa [1-4 mateial In

£ Fence - Spiit Rail

k
'

TE61) WhalE wememmeian [Rrat

RECEIVED

Jui 12 201

Planning Office
City of Wasilla

over il oty of

) pring bod. Typass

e indicatsd on drawing.
VAR \ -

{5) i wood sisiny
ampacand 2471 ground
Cad o o B rarwigeel by

dnstatitien R ton

- FiFER 1 pelyrerisiana witbing
13 heghief me. Lava pacx
Lo o panvairrte ronthal with siake

Pzn rua it roct oo visbe 2
" Cap mikeh sarnt v |J_, 3 %#&ahy&--ﬂ?lg‘ﬂn
s 3 doph musch epron
by o dranings. Koop muizh 1.5

e froem druk,

orvus
Design

Landscape Architecture

e v ey
Logme idextobmmonls  pidonof oy i

=§. 1o arven shfing.
T Te provoM Ealaman, ity war sty 1 whan Eacsttng

7 Mo v i frm ot S ot it an

T sl e e pais, Wsh. wim and borlan P mefiel

Declduous Tree Planting - Staked

10 Longtr steal 1-00st with spad (color; graan)
alad waldad wire tanes with 21" masn apankvgs and Praving pi daghh =.

e BUL LR HEL DBl b s

Tlace 1° pobyprapyiena

webblag al 13 haigh ol e,
il il Biiutoad geivdn. h._ur
D0 o Yap of Puace oombal ob r ey ied
roafoall wilh wal o compatied meund fo.

provent sotfemen
2 4Pt mulsh aprend
wee &) sutunts of loniing
‘bod, Tysn as ndloatee o0
drnirgs. Kesp mokh
38" from frunk

VG conled (ot socopled equivelant). Aftachad ta reeson hoght
oulsid of posts wih bwo (2) melal flas per post, ops il Tamn sol aroud rootta | Sase
Sul pusl it giade, el en‘ergement videm of planting pd __.Z.a..!_ui.ﬁ. ] -
et dnler .
. Moote protection lencing required ercund all new irses Noss:
il o fel o : o e
; g enrecassery 80 Dt fedee ol v o inteivion
nating coes actfouth branches., 4 Hpreson, srvore il pat, bene, Wi, o bieg o rosloal o o ploriing ml_m. -} %
=
Evergreen Tree Planfing - Staked = m E x
SCALE NTS QRO (1] S
& z 3
S W 53
S
ol o1 crswivgs ﬁ m DMn =
Landscops etgim At b (T w
s veuurly 1 capth mukh sprand s md = o
L Plantig sol dauth e A, K o)
jch 15 rom b, Lonsen fooes Fom 1
varies arth olalirgs w #06% o118 oLt <
‘oxtend outwass ne W
fiaonnd sl
Plansng it dopth 10
ba earte ac mafbal Seartfy sidewals and fo_r<A ol
siom
e sy Vet ||| SESSEswe
w0 surface .
OATE: musn
o, 108 MUNBER: 821401
o s ORAWNEY  BUH
Inatall 4cging pr 2 Do nol fodlio of feve ofeinlcton "
manulachrers spaciicyiors, & ¥ prmart, o i pois, e, wire, o bt e mctoal FHECHEDON P8
Shrub Planting
@t ces

SHEET®

L501

Resolution Serial No. 21-06

CEM 0N WL ATHTE RESERED

City of Wasilla
Page 15 of 18

Exhibit B



GENERAL NOTES

CODE ANALYSIS

e GRATE O b (0

e

SHEET SCHEDULE

e

VIASLLA, ALASEA

(7p]
=
O
s
=
s
O3
=
<C
LLl
T
w

RN TOR
DRLREL Y UL

COVER

AD

Resolution Serial No. 21-06

City of Wasilla
Page 16 of 18

Exhibit B



NORTHEAST PERSPECTIVE

SOUTHEAST PERSPECTIVE

R1

STEAM COMMONS

Resolution Serial No. 21-06

City of Wasilla

Exhibit B

Page 17 of 18



4.9

N

T.0. MEZZANKE
w.o"

. EAST ELEVATION

1R g

T.0, MGl PASAFET

56"
T 1O PARAEET
~ e

T.0. NCZZANKE

..SOUTH ELEVATION

8 =

»

A 4

L

EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND

N FIN, FLOOR 181
o

1.0, G ubn-bﬂna ?
R E«..,_J) p

T3 MEZZAY %
" N_ 5 A

. NORTH ELEVATION

scA 1 =1t

feemne

wewrat s

1.0, b1 TnDE«mw o
p

O LW PARGPS T
w0

T VEZZANNE &
e

L WEST _.n_ume.b.n._oz

3CALE; 1A' -

FIN, FLOCH 15T

.-h.:a

¥ W ) 2200
WASL.A ALASKA

w
=
o
=
o
o
O
=
<C
LLl
=
w

[ELENT
CHECREDBY (65

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A8

Resolution Serial No. 21-06

City of Wasilla
Page 18 of 18

Exhibit B



